TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 345133		(X2) MULTIPLE CO A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 11/30/2020		
		B. WING				
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STR	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		00/2020
CCORDI	JS HEALTH AT WILKES	BORO) COLLEGE STREET KESBORO, NC 28697		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
E 000	Initial Comments		E 000			
F 000	was conducted on 11 facility on 11/23/20. A obtained and reviewe Therefore, the exit da The facility was found 483.73 related to E-00	te was changed to 11/30/20. I in compliance with 42 CFR 024 (b)(6), ents for Long Term Care QHQS11.	F 000			
	was conducted on 11 facility on 11/23/20. A obtained and reviewe Therefore, the exit da The facility was found CFR §483.80 infectio	te was changed to 11/30/20. d out of compliance with 42 n control regulations and the CMS and Centers for Prevention (CDC) ces to prepare for d QHQS11. & Control	F 880			12/24/20
	§483.80 Infection Cor The facility must esta infection prevention a designed to provide a comfortable environm development and tran diseases and infection §483.80(a) Infection p program. The facility must esta	ntrol blish and maintain an ind control program i safe, sanitary and ient and to help prevent the insmission of communicable				

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM): 01/07/2021 APPROVED). 0938-0391
STATEMENT C	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION	_	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345133	B. WING			11/;	30/2020
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
ACCORDI	US HEALTH AT WILKESI	BORO		1000 COLLEGE STREET WILKESBORO, NC 28	697		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRE	I'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE ENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	a minimum, the follow §483.80(a)(1) A syster reporting, investigatin and communicable di- staff, volunteers, visito providing services und arrangement based u conducted according accepted national sta §483.80(a)(2) Written procedures for the pro- but are not limited to: (i) A system of surveil possible communicable infections before they persons in the facility; (ii) When and to whor communicable disease reported; (iii) Standard and tran- to be followed to prev (iv)When and how iso resident; including bur (A) The type and dura- depending upon the in involved, and (B) A requirement that least restrictive possible circumstances. (v) The circumstances must prohibit employed disease or infected sk contact with residents contact will transmit the	ving elements: em for preventing, identifying, g, and controlling infections seases for all residents, ors, and other individuals der a contractual pon the facility assessment to §483.70(e) and following ndards; estandards, policies, and ogram, which must include, lance designed to identify ble diseases or c can spread to other ; n possible incidents of se or infections should be asmission-based precautions rent spread of infections; blation should be used for a t not limited to: ation of the isolation, infectious agent or organism t the isolation should be the ble for the resident under the s under which the facility ees with a communicable cin lesions from direct s or their food, if direct he disease; and procedures to be followed	F 88	30			

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 6

		ND HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES					INTED: 01/07/202 FORM APPROVE IB NO. 0938-039	
		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345133	B. WING				11/30/2020	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
ACCORDI	US HEALTH AT WILKES	BORO	1000 COLLEGE STREET					
		20110		WILKESBORO, NC 28697				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE AC			(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	Continued From page	e 2	F	880				
	§483.80(a)(4) A syste identified under the fa corrective actions tak	•						
		lle, store, process, and s to prevent the spread of						
	IPCP and update the This REQUIREMENT	view. Ict an annual review of its ir program, as necessary. 「 is not met as evidenced						
	facility staff and resid failed to ensure resid smoking area by goir	ns, record review, and ent interviews the facility ents did not access the ng through the quarantine ts reviewed for infection			F880 Root cause analysis was conducted 11/23/20 and completed on 11/26/2 identify the root cause of the facility failure to ensure residents did not a	20 to ∕⊡s		
	Resident #3). These occurred during a glo	sident #1, Resident #2 and infection control failures bal COVID-19 pandemic.			the smoking area by going through quarantine unit for 3 of 3 residents reviewed for infection control practi These infection control failures occu	ces. urred		
	4/30/20 all recommer be worn during care	es published by the CDC on nded COVID-19 PPE should			during a global COVID-19 pandemi root cause analysis determination v by the Administrator with input from Director of Nursing, Assistant Direc Nursing/ Infection Preventionist, Un	vas led the tor of		
	N95 or higher-level re	espirator (or facemask if a able), eye protection, gloves,			Manager, Activities Director, Social Worker, Therapy Director, Maintena Director and Admissions Coordinate The results of the root cause analys	ance or.		
	Administrator, she re quarantine unit was o	facility and interview with vealed the COVID-19 on the back hallway and the cluded rooms 130 - 160 to			were reviewed by the QAPI Commi 11/30/20 and incorporated into the facility s plan of correction. Resident #s 1, 2 and 3 were all			
	the left of the entrance	residents that had a positive			immediately educated by the Administrator on 11/23/20 on the pr	oper		

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID: QHQS11

Facility ID: 923520

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 6

		MEDICAID SERVICES				NO. 0938-03	
TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
	345133		B. WING			11/30/2020	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	DDE		
ACCORDI	US HEALTH AT WILKES	BORO		1000 COLLEGE STREET WILKESBORO, NC 28697			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (CORRECTION	(X5)	
PREFIX TAG		Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	HE APPROPRIATE	COMPLÉTIC	
F 880	Continued From page	e 3	F 88	0			
	COVID-19 test.			route to take when exiting the	ne facility to		
				smoke, to include wearing a	•		
	Resident #1 was adn	nitted to the facility on		in the hallways for infection			
		ses that included acute and		purposes. These residents			
	chronic respiratory fa			educated on not crossing ba			
		v of Resident #1's most		other units with other reside			
		mum Data Set Assessment		not be under the same prec			
		aled Resident #1 to be		physically shown by the Adr			
	moderately impaired	for daily decision making.		where their designated smo	oking area was		
		111 I.I. II. 6 111		located.			
		nitted to the facility on		All in-house smokers have t			
		ses that included Diabetes gia. A review of Resident		be affected, therefore were 11/23/20 to include 2 addition			
		rterly Minimum Data Set		to ensure knowledge and co	•		
	-	9/16/20 revealed her to		procedures and following th			
		for daily decision making.		route when exiting the facilit			
		for daily declerent matting.		These residents were also s			
	Resident #3 was adn	nitted to the facility on		appropriate smoking locatio			
		ses that included renal					
	disease and Diabete	s Mellitus. A review of		In addition to the already pla	aced signage		
	Resident #3's most re	ecent annual Minimum Data		indicating general populatio	n from		
		ed 10/09/20 revealed her to		quarantine and the smoking	times for		
	be cognitively intact f	or daily decision making.		quarantine smokers, the Ad			
				added additional signage or			
	-	bleted on 11/23/20 at 10:53		ease of observation by resid			
		nt #1, Resident #2, and		indicating designated units			
		re all wearing a smoking		compliance with barriers for	· infection		
		om the quarantine hall back		control purposes.			
	-	ed for general population.		Care plane wore undeted by	the MDS		
		ere wearing face masks.		Care plans were updated by Coordinator for all resident			
	An interview with Por	sident #1 on 11/23/20 at		include noncompliance with			
		he was returning to her room		based on continued reminde			
		she was observed exiting the		since initiating separate unit			
	-	also reported she had		quarantine secondary to the			
		n the same area and went		pandemic.			
		smoking area she had since		Fanaciaci			
	she her admission to			Staff were educated beginn	ing on		
		5		11/26/20 with completion or			

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Facility ID: 923520

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 6

				DI = -			NO. 0938-039
TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 345133		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING B. WING			· · ·	ATE SURVEY OMPLETED	
					11/30/2020		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE		EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
			1000 COLLEGE STREET WILKESBORO, NC 28697				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)			IOULD BE COMPLET	
F 880	Continued From page	e 4	F 8	80			
	Continued From page 4 An interview with Resident #3 on 11/23/20 at 12:01 PM revealed staff had educated her today on how to access the smoking area through the therapy gym door. During an interview with Nurse #1 on 11/23/20 at 11:13 AM revealed residents not on quarantine should not enter the quarantine hallway to exit to the smoking area. She reported per discussions with administration, she believed residents had access to the smoking area via a door in the therapy gym and should utilize that door if they were not on quarantine. An interview with Nurse Aide (NA) #1 on 11/23/20 at 11:20 AM revealed she had noticed Resident #1 coming in from the smoking area off the quarantine hall and had spoken to her about smoking in a different area at scheduled times due to being on enhanced droplet precautions. She stated she also informed Resident #2 and Resident #3 about needing to access the smoking area through the therapy gym. An interview with the Administrator on 11/23/20 at			t C a t v V F r t J iii C F iii iii c F r t r r r t r r t r r t r r t r r t r	the Director of Nursing on Infection Control practices to include the appropriate route for resident smoke take in order to exit the facility to smooth whether on quarantine or general copulation, as well as ensuring the monitoring of residents to prevent ar parrier from being crossed when in re Additional infection control training vertication initiated on 12/21/20 by the Director Nursing with 100% of staff completion 12/24/20 to include smoking proceden n place for the exit route to prevent crossing into quarantine from generation oppulation and so on. This education included proper use of PPE by staff residents, adherence to signage and ensuring monitoring and intervening needed of residents to prevent barrier from being crossed.	oke, ny oute. vas of on on ures al on also and d as	
				e	To ensure that the plan of correction effective, and that the specific deficiencienciency cited remains corrected and/or in compliance with the regulatory		
	Resident #1, Resider accessed the smokin quarantine unit instea	he was concerned that nt #2 and Resident #3 ig area by going through the ad of accessing the smoking rapy gym which was located		[(a	equirement the Administrator and/o Director of Nursing will oversee wee QAPI meetings to discuss all finding and/or any changes to the plan that needed. An audit tool was created to	kly s, are	
	quarantine should ac prevent possible spre other smokers should	d only staff and residents on cess the quarantine hall to ead of COIVD 19 and all d access the smoking area		ע ר ע ר	monitor the success of the plan. Mer will include the Administrator, Direct Nursing, Assistant Director of Nursir Jnit Manager, Activities Director, Maintenance Director and Admission	or of ng,	
	located on the general stated she would place	erapy Gym, which was al population hallway. She ce new signage up around inder to staff and residents		f	Coordinator at minimum. Result of indings and/or corrections will be discussed weekly x4, then monthly x nclude addressed during the quarte		

Facility ID: 923520

If continuation sheet Page 5 of 6

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		. ,		(X3) DATE	OMB NO. 0938-03 (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING	3	COM	PLETED	
	345133	B. WING			/30/2020	
ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				DE		
US HEALTH AT WILKES	SBORO		WILKESBORO, NC 28697			
SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE	
Continued From pag	e 5	F 88	30			
and also would re-ed smoking practices for droplet precautions. already spoken to Re Resident #3 regardin the designated smok had spoken with Res	ducate the staff on safe r residents on enhanced She reported she had esident #1, Resident #2, and ng the proper way to access king areas. She stated she sident #1 multiple times about		be determined by the team f	or continued		
	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER US HEALTH AT WILKES SUMMARY S (EACH DEFICIENC REGULATORY OR Continued From pag about smoking policy and also would re-ec smoking practices fo droplet precautions. already spoken to Re Resident #3 regardir the designated smok had spoken with Res this issue but appare	DF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 345133 345133 ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 5 about smoking policy changes with COVID-19 and also would re-educate the staff on safe smoking practices for residents on enhanced droplet precautions. She reported she had already spoken to Resident #1, Resident #2, and Resident #3 regarding the proper way to access the designated smoking areas. She stated she had spoken with Resident #1 multiple times about this issue but apparently it continued to be an	DF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIF A BUILDING 345133 B. WING	DF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING	DF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE COM 345133 B. WING 11 ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER B. WING 11 US HEALTH AT WILKESBORO STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1000 COLLEGE STREET WIKKESBORO WIKKESBORO, NC 28697 11 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) ID PREFIX CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE Continued From page 5 about smoking policy changes with COVID-19 F 880 QAPI meeting. At that time frequency will be determined by the team for continued monitoring needs as well as input from the Medical Director. Already spoken to Resident #1, Resident #2, and Resident #3 regarding the proper way to access the designated smoking areas. She stated she had spoken with Resident #1 multiple times about this issue but apparently it continued to be an Alt this issue but apparently it continued to be an	

Facility ID: 923520

If continuation sheet Page 6 of 6